
 

Órgão

Mesa da Assembleia Geral 

Presidente - César Couto Oliveira (Sócio nº.

Vice-presidente - Américo Silva Dias

Secretário – Firmino Oliveira Pinho

Secretário - José Luís Silva (Sócio nº.

Conselho Fiscal 

Presidente – José Luís Martins 

Relator – Joaquim Fernando Ribeiro

Vogal – Orlando Fernandes (Sócio n.º 3656)

Direção  

Presidente - Paulo Castro (Sócio nº. 1)

Presidente Adjunto - Artur Alves 

Vice-presidente – Felizardo Bandeira (Sócio nº. 49) 

Vice-presidente – José Sousa (Sócio nº. 383

Vice-presidente - António Alves (Sócio nº. 545)

Vice-presidente - Manuel Gonçalves (Sócio nº. 595)

Vice-presidente – Manuel Teixeira Gomes (Sócio nº. 1315

Vice-presidente - João Mesquita 

Vice-presidente - Margarida Resendes (Sócio nº. 1919)

Vice-presidente - João Carlos Silva (Sócio nº. 3249)

Vice-presidente – Mário Santos Aguiar (Sócio nº. 3719)

 

 

 
PRESIDÊNCIA 

Órgão Sociais para o biénio 2014/2016 

 

César Couto Oliveira (Sócio nº. 503) 

Américo Silva Dias (Sócio nº. 794) 

Firmino Oliveira Pinho (Sócio nº. 6) 

(Sócio nº. 2192) 

José Luís Martins (Sócio nº. 43) 

Joaquim Fernando Ribeiro (Sócio nº. 16)  

Orlando Fernandes (Sócio n.º 3656) 

(Sócio nº. 1) 

Artur Alves da Silva (Sócio nº. 17) 

Felizardo Bandeira (Sócio nº. 49)  

José Sousa (Sócio nº. 383)  

António Alves (Sócio nº. 545)  

Manuel Gonçalves (Sócio nº. 595)  

Teixeira Gomes (Sócio nº. 1315)  

João Mesquita (Sócio nº.1511) 

Margarida Resendes (Sócio nº. 1919)  

João Carlos Silva (Sócio nº. 3249) 

Mário Santos Aguiar (Sócio nº. 3719)  


